Protecting
pumps and
compressors
from damaging
backflowPi
sto
n-
st

* �Available only for 2–6 in.
4
How to order
Materials of construction
Components US Standard
Trim 10 “X”
Canada Standard
Trim 12 “X”
Stainless Steel
Trim 20 “X”
Stellite Facing Seat and
Piston Trim 50 “X”
ZPEX Coating
Trim 61 "X"
Body A216-WCC A352-LCC A216-WCC A216-WCC A216-WCC and ZPEX
Cover ASTM A515
Grade 70
ASTM A516
Grade 70
ASTM A515
Grade 70
ASTM A515 Grade 70 ASTM A515 Grade 70
and ZPEX
Cover seal See note 1 See note 1 See note 1 See note 1 See note 1
Bolting* A193 Grade L7M A193 Grade L7M A193 Grade L7M A193 Grade L7M A193 Grade L7M
A194 Grade 2H A194 Grade 7M A194 Grade 2H A194 Grade 2H A194 Grade 2H
Liner A29-1018
electroless nickel
plated (ENP)
A29-1018 ENP A29-1018 ENP A29-1018 ENP A29-1018 ENP
Piston 410 stainless
steel (SS)
316 SS 410 SS 410 SS with Stellite
no. 6 hardfacing
410 SS
Piston seal See note See note See note See note See note
Seat integral A216-WCC A352-LCC Not applicable Not applicable A216-WCC and ZPEX
Piston rings Cast iron Cast iron Cast iron Cast iron Cast iron
Piston spring Alloy X-750 Alloy X-750 Alloy X-750 Alloy X-750 Alloy X-750
* Alternative equivalent bolting of L7M and 7M may be supplied.
Note: In the trim number description, “X” relates to the cover and piston
seal material options.
When ordering, replace the “X” with the cover seal from the list above.
ASME Class 150–1500, 2–12 in
C
(8–12 in)*
D
E Size
B
A
Removable seat detail
Nominal
Size, in [mm]
ASME
Class
Working
Pressure, psi
Weight,
lbm
A (RF),
in [mm]
A (RTJ),
in [mm]
B,